Co
nt
ac
t o
ur
 s
al
es

.
Revision: 14. Dec. 2009
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
Thermal sensors
Thin film platinum sensor
Small
SDT310
Features
■	 Excellent stability (environmental tests)
■	 Perfect linear relationship between resistance and temperature
■	 Superwide operating temperature range (up to +650°C)
■	 Minimum size (2 mm x 3 mm) and quick response
■	 T.C.R. is in accordance with JIS/DIN standards
■	 Real ability of 1 kΩ resistance value
■	 Various products are available to meet the customers request
■	 Ideal for use as air flow sensor for automobile (Pt100 level, 1 kΩ,
	 JIS B class) in temperature control units, or as temperature
	 compensation/detection for several applications (e.g. air conditioner,
	 electron mircroscopes, inside automobile, electric fuel injection systems etc.)
■	 Meets or exceeds IEC 60751, JIS C 1604, DIN EN 60751
1	 Protective coating
2	 Lead weld reinforcing coating
3	 Lead wire
4	 Welding point
5	 Ceramic substrate
6	 Platinum thin film
STRUCTURE
	 SDT310	 Clear	 None
Identification
produCt code coating color marking
LT
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
‘Blank’: -55°C-+400°C
LT: -55°C-+155°C
MT: -55°C-+650°C
SDT310
PRODUCT CODE NOMINAL
RESISTANCE
100: 100 Ω
500: 500 Ω
1K: 1 kΩ
1K C 3850
CLASS
A: ±(0.15+0.002 t )
B: ±(0.3+0.005 t )
C: ±(1.0+0.01 t )
K: ±10% (SDT310A)
T.C.R.
Unit: ppm/K
RESISTANCE-TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
C
TERMINATION
SURFACE MATERIAL
C: SnCu(SDT310LT •
SDT310HLT)
P: Pt clad wire
(SDT310 • 310A)
M: Ptlr(SDT310MT)
(Ptlr = Platinum/Iridium)
SIZE
A: A style
H: H style
‘Blank’: Standard
Precautions
■	 It is difficult to solder SDT310 because heat-resistant leads are used.
	 Please use welding to connect the lead wires.
■	 When measuring current higher than specified current is used, calculate a rise in
	 temperature by self heating and confirm the error range.
■	 If SDT310 is used by being molded or placed in a metal protection tube
	 filling with resin, the resistance value may occasionally vary slightly
	 depending on the resin used.
THERMAL SENSORS